NEXTY Electronics

June 25, 2021

Notice of Executive Personnel Changes

NEXTY Electronics Corporation (head office: Tokyo; President: Atsushi Aoki) announces the following personnel changes and assignment decided at the Board of Directors meeting held on June 24, 2021.

Notice

1. New appointment

As of June 24, 2021

New Position	Name	New Responsibility
Director	Dai Nakazawa	East Asia Region, Europe Region
		Automotive Client Strategy Unit
		Sales Division

As of July 1, 2021

New Position	Name	New Responsibility
Executive Officer	Hidenori Sugita	Quality Division

2. Retiring

On June 23, 2021

Current Position	Name	New Responsibility
Executive Officer	Dai Nakazawa	Director

On June 24, 2021

Current Position	Name	New Responsibility
Director	Yoshikuni Taniguchi	Technical Advisor

[Inquiries regarding this press release]

NEXTY Electronics Corporation

Corporate Planning Department, Corporate Planning Group, Public Relations Team

Tel: 03-5462-9666

